

ARTS COUNCIL OF GLEN ROCK ANNOUNCES "ROCK ROAD IN BLOOM" SPRING WINDOW THEME FOR STOREFRONTS Saturday, April 29, 2023; 10 AM -2 PM

GLEN ROCK, N.J., March 1, 2023 – Rock Road businesses are once again offering their storefront windows as a canvas for Arts Council of Glen Rock creativity this spring. "**Rock Road in Bloom**" brings art and poetry to the downtown. Open to residents of all ages, including youth, teens, families, and other organizations, painting by volunteers will be done on **Saturday, April 29, 2023**.

Artists of all ages and abilities are encouraged to submit a sketch to acgrmembership@glenrocknj.net. For inspiration, consider a design or technique of famous "flower artists" such as Claude Monet, Vincent van Gogh, Gustav Klimt, and Georgia O'Keeffe. The goal is to have Rock Road windows budding and blooming with colorful floral borders. Brief verse, in celebration of April Poetry Month, will be included.

Assistance and supervision by Arts Council members will be available the day of the event, Saturday, April 29, 2023 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. Rain date Sunday, April 30.

Storefront business owners on Rock Road who desire to participate should contact Stacey Gilmartin at acgrmembership@glenrocknj.net.

Financial donations to defer the cost of paint are welcome. Visit www.artscouncilgr.org to donate or become an ACGR member.

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its purpose is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The aim is to provide artistic experiences throughout the year for the community, guided by three priorities: expanding arts opportunities, cultivating awareness, and energizing community support and attendance. For more information visit www.artscouncilgr.org or email acgr@glenrocknj.net.

###

Media Contact: Lisa Hahn
Arts Council of Glen Rock

1 Harding Road, Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Personal: 201-925-1401; lchahn22@gmail.com

FB & IG: ArtsCouncilofGlenRock Email: acgr@glenrocknj.net

